

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12883/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2002 in CWP No. 12458/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12884 of 2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and bringing onrecord the Lrds. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeals be expedited.(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master